RNS Number: 5208D Red Rock Resources plc 16 February 2024

Red Rock Resources Plc

("Red Rock" or the "Company")

Results of Annual General Meeting

16 February 2024

Red Rock Resources Plc, the natural resource development company, with interests in gold, base metals, battery metals and hydrocarbons, principally in Africa and Australia, announces that at the Annual General Meeting, held today 16 February 2024 at 2:00 pm, resolutions 1, 3, 4 and 5 have been passed on a show of hands and resolution 2 has been withdrawn and Scott Kaintz has accordingly retired as a Director and remains as CFO.

For further information, please contact:

Andrew Bell 0207 747 9990 Roland Cornish/ Rosalind Hill Abrahams 0207 628 3396 Bob Roberts 0203 8696081 Chairman Red Rock Resources Plc NOMAD Beaumont Cornish Limited Joint Broker Clear Capital Corporate Broking

Beaumont Cornish Limited ("Beaumont Cornish") is the Company's Nominated Adviser and is authorised and regulated by the FCA. Beaumont Cornish's responsibilities as the Company's Nominated Adviser, including a responsibility to advise and guide the Company on its responsibilities under the AIM Rules for Companies and AIM Rules for Nominated Advisers, are owed solely to the London Stock Exchange. Beaumont Cornish is not acting for and will not be responsible to any other persons for providing protections afforded to customers of Beaumont Cornish nor for advising them in relation to the proposed arrangements described in this announcement or any matter referred to in it.

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact msc.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our Privacy Policy.

END

RAGUWVVRSWUUAAR